	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Bank	Name: @stake, Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State: Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 196 Broadway
x Other: Banking Association	City: Cambridge
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached?	State: MA Zip: 02139 Individual(s) citizenship: Association:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	General Partnership:
	Limited Partnership:
	Corporation-State: Delaware
x Other: Release of Security Interest	Other:
Execution Date: October 1, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s);	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
·	1 .
A. Trademark Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,331,825
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 7
Name: Erin A. Dugan, IP Paralegal Ropes & Gray LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 190.00 Enclosed
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.; ASIS-018	x Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: One International Place	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1945
ity: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing im true copy of the original document. Horbort 5. Robert For. Horbort 5. Robert For.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made by and between @stake, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Company") and Silicon Valley Bank (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 20, 2003 (the "Agreement"), the Company granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of the Company's United States trademarks, including, without limitation, the registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks") to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to the Bank;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on October 28, 2003 at Reel 2738 Frame 0267; and

WHEREAS, the Company has paid and performed in full its obligations to the Bank and terminated all further obligations of Bank to extend credit to the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates any and all security interests it has against the Marks.

The parties hereto have caused this Release to be executed this _/_ day of October, 2004.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Title: Vice President

Accepted and Agreed:

@STAKE, INC.

By: ____ Name:

Title:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made by and between @stake, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Company") and Silicon Valley Bank (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 20, 2003 (the "Agreement"), the Company granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of the Company's United States trademarks, including, without limitation, the registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks") to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to the Bank;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on October 28, 2003 at Reel 2738 Frame 0267; and

WHEREAS, the Company has paid and performed in full its obligations to the Bank and terminated all further obligations of Bank to extend credit to the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates any and all security interests it has against the Marks.

The parties hereto have caused this Release to be executed this / day of October, 2004.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Ву:		
Name:		
Title:	1	

Accepted and Agreed:

@STAKE, INC

Name: James Mobiley

Title: Chief Executive Officer

OCT-06-2004 21:16 ROPES & GRAY P.06

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
LOPHT	3/21/00	2331825
@STAKE	10/16/01	2498916
WHERE SECURITY & BUSINESS INTERSECT	1/28/03	2679870
SMARTRISK	6/24/03	2730068
LC	5/11/04	2841294
WEBPROXY	5/25/04	2846084
SNN1	2/19/02	2540622

Trademark Release (2).DOC

RECORDED: 10/06/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME; a 2769 €